
GREASBY INFANT SCHOOL 

PE and Sport Funding 2013-2014 

Overview of the school 

Number of pupils and PE and sports grant received 

Total number of pupils on roll 
179 

 

Funding set for 2013/2014 
£8,100.00 

 

 

 

 

Performance of pupils 

 

 2012-2013 

End of year 

2013-2014 

 Baseline 
2013-2014  

End of year 

Foundation 

Stage 

Not 

Meeting 

A.R.E 

F2SC 
10% 14% 0% 

F2JM/EH 
13% 31% 0% 

All F2 
12% 16% 0% 

Meeting 

A.R.E 

F2SC 
57% 48% 57% 

F2JM/EH 
53% 52% 90% 

All F2 
55% 50% 73% 

Exceeding 

A.R.E 

F2SC 
33% 

 

38% 
43% 

F2JM/EH 33% 
10% 

31% 

All F2 
33% 

 
27% 33% 

Year 1 

Not 

Meeting 

A.R.E 

1CH 
3% 0% 0% 

1LP/1LH 
13% 0% 0% 

All Yr 1 
8% 0% 7% 

Meeting 

A.R.E 

1CH 
97% 60% 87% 

1LP/1LH 
87% 23% 100% 

All Yr 1 
92% 43% 93% 

Exceeding 

A.R.E 

1CH 
0% 

 

13% 
40% 

1LP/1LH 
0% 

 

0% 
76% 

All Yr 1 
 

0% 

7% 
75% 



Year 2 

Not 

Meeting 

A.R.E 

2JM 10% 0% 0% 

2LH/2LP 16% 3% 0% 

All Yr 2 13% 2% 0% 

Meeting 

A.R.E 

2JM 
83% 23% 57% 

2LH/2LP 77% 20% 65% 

All Yr 2 80% 22% 61% 

Exceeding 

A.R.E 

2JM 
7% 

 

43% 
76% 

2LH/2LP 6% 
32% 80% 

 

All Yr 2 7% 
38% 78% 

 

 

Summary of PPG spending 2013/14 

Objectives in spending: 

 To improve the provision of PE and sport within the school’s curriculum for Physical Education 

 To improve the quality of teaching and learning in PE and sport 

 To increase pupils participation in PE and sport 

 To raise standards of achievement in PE and sport for all pupils 

 To make use of qualified expertise to support and promote the teaching of PE and sport 

 

Summary of spending and actions taken: 

  

CPD JM Sports – gymnastics qualified expertise to support staff (5 weeks)  w/c 

13.01.14 – 14.02.14 / Dance (6 weeks) Feb half term – Easter 

CPD – Summer Term – Judo Education 

PE Equipment 

Sports Week (summer term) 

New surface for the adventure trail (contribution) 

Year 2 Climbing 

Total 

Carried forwards to 2014-2015 

Totals 

£2764.80 

 

£544 

£795.84 

£549 

£2,000 

£183 

£6,839.64 

£1260.36 



Outcomes to date:  

Last year was the first year we received the PE and sports grant. Our end of year results show the impact it has had 

on the development of the children. Only one child did not meet age related expectations, this was because he 

found it difficult to take part in PE due to his special needs. The rest of the children achieved or exceeded age 

related expectations. 

Our focus last year was on staff development, as they felt they needed support developing a range of lessons that 

showed progression and needed new ideas. As a result of this most children have made excellent progress. 

 

Next steps: 

I will continue to support staff, developing their teaching in PE, to ensure all teaching is good or outstanding. In the 

spring term I will be observing PE lessons and interview children to determine their views on PE activities. 

Staff are currently assessing PE on a regular basis to show progression and any children that are not making 

progress or working below age related we will look at ways to enhance their physical development. 

After discussion with F2 staff, they feel they need more equipment to support them in ensuring all children meet age 

related expectations of exceed. We will be looking at this over the next few months. 

Year 2 children will be taking in part in termly climbing activities along with Sandbrook Primary School. Some of our 

staff will become instructors in climbing. I am currently pricing climbing apparatus for our playground. 

 

 


