GREASBY INFANT SCHOOL



PE and Sport Funding 2013-2014 Overview of the school

Number of pupils and PE and sports grant received		
Total number of pupils on roll	179	
Funding set for 2013/2014	£8,100.00	

Performance of pupils						
			2012-2013 End of year	2013-2014 Baseline	2013-2014 End of year	
Foundation Stage	Not Meeting A.R.E	F2SC	10%	14%	0%	
		F2JM/EH	13%	31%	0%	
		All F2	12%	16%	0%	
	Meeting A.R.E	F2SC	57%	48%	57%	
		F2JM/EH	53%	52%	90%	
		All F2	55%	50%	73%	
	Exceeding A.R.E	F2SC	33%	38%	43%	
		F2JM/EH	33%	10%	31%	
		All F2	33%	27%	33%	
Year 1	Not Meeting A.R.E	1CH	3%	0%	0%	
		1LP/1LH	13%	0%	0%	
		All Yr 1	8%	0%	7%	
	Meeting A.R.E	1CH	97%	60%	87%	
		1LP/1LH	87%	23%	100%	
		All Yr 1	92%	43%	93%	
	Exceeding A.R.E	1CH	0%	13%	40%	
		1LP/1LH	0%	0%	76%	
		All Yr 1	0%	7%	75%	

Year 2	Not Meeting A.R.E	2JM	10%	0%	0%
		2LH/2LP	16%	3%	0%
		All Yr 2	13%	2%	0%
	Meeting A.R.E	2JM	83%	23%	57%
		2LH/2LP	77%	20%	65%
		All Yr 2	80%	22%	61%
	Exceeding A.R.E	2JM	7%	43%	76%
		2LH/2LP	6%	32%	80%
		All Yr 2	7%	38%	78%

Summary of PPG spending 2013/14

Objectives in spending:

- To improve the provision of PE and sport within the school's curriculum for Physical Education
- To improve the quality of teaching and learning in PE and sport
- To increase pupils participation in PE and sport
- To raise standards of achievement in PE and sport for all pupils
- To make use of qualified expertise to support and promote the teaching of PE and sport

Summary of spending and actions taken:

	Totals
CPD JM Sports – gymnastics qualified expertise to support staff (5 weeks) w/c 13.01.14 – 14.02.14 / Dance (6 weeks) Feb half term – Easter	£2764.80
CPD – Summer Term – Judo Education	£544
PE Equipment	£795.84
Sports Week (summer term)	£549
New surface for the adventure trail (contribution)	£2,000
Year 2 Climbing	£183
Total	£6,839.64
Carried forwards to 2014-2015	£1260.36

Outcomes to date:

Last year was the first year we received the PE and sports grant. Our end of year results show the impact it has had on the development of the children. Only one child did not meet age related expectations, this was because he found it difficult to take part in PE due to his special needs. The rest of the children achieved or exceeded age related expectations.

Our focus last year was on staff development, as they felt they needed support developing a range of lessons that showed progression and needed new ideas. As a result of this most children have made excellent progress.

Next steps:

I will continue to support staff, developing their teaching in PE, to ensure all teaching is good or outstanding. In the spring term I will be observing PE lessons and interview children to determine their views on PE activities.

Staff are currently assessing PE on a regular basis to show progression and any children that are not making progress or working below age related we will look at ways to enhance their physical development.

After discussion with F2 staff, they feel they need more equipment to support them in ensuring all children meet age related expectations of exceed. We will be looking at this over the next few months.

Year 2 children will be taking in part in termly climbing activities along with Sandbrook Primary School. Some of our staff will become instructors in climbing. I am currently pricing climbing apparatus for our playground.